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‘ Analysis

‘ Reconstruct A(A — prt-)

‘ Reconstruct nc(nc*pk-K)
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Recently, the decay channel nc—pK-A\ has been reported in Belle, with
the corresponding branching fractions B — pk~A)=(2.9" £0.4)x10°.

-0.3

We perform the analysis to confirm and improve the result.
Total J/W number N=6 Billion
Efficiency e=17.7%

We expect to observe approximately 52000 nc events, o<1%.
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[observed/T =(63.9227+4.5931)%

Decays involving hadronic resonances
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Analysis Environment: BOSS 6.6.4.p01

MC: 0.46M MC samples generated at \/;= 3.097 GeV

Firstly, we reconstruct the A by the decay mode A — prt-

Secondly, we reconstruct the nc by the decay mode nc—>pk-/_\
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Good charged track:

Distance of the track from IP in z direction: IRz | < 20 cm.

The polar angle of the track: Icos0l < 0.93.

Proton PID: prob(p) > 0, prob(p) > prob(st), prob(p) > prob(K).

No pion PID.

X2 of the primary vertex fit: le < 100.

X2 of the secondary vertex fit: X22 < 100.
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flight length: L +/- o.:
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L/oy, of the secondary vertex fit: L/op > 2
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Invariant mass of A candidates: M(A) e [1.112,1.120 ] GeV/c?2
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Good charged track:

Distance of the track from IP in z direction: IRz | < 10 cm.

Distance of the track from IP in x-y direction: IRxy | <1 cm.

The polar angle of the track: Icos0l < 0.93.

Proton PID: prob(p) > 0, prob(p) > prob(st), prob(p) > prob(K).
Kaon PID: prob(K)>0, prob(K)>prob(p), prob(K)>prob(s)
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Invariant mass of 1. candidates: M(1)
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Inclusive MC result:
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All the processes in Me[2.94,3.006]

No. decay chain final states iTopology mnkEvt n'lot
0 J/p—=pK-YX0,3° - ~AA—-ntp pK-mtap 0 26233 26233
1 Jiy —=YXKtp, X% — Ay, A — pr— - pypKt 1 3194 20427
2 Ji =y —AKtp A — pr— - pypKt 2 1500 30927
3 J =y —=pK AN —=atp pK—mtap 5 1353 32280
4 Jht = AKtpA — pr- xppK* 4 850 33130
5 Jjw—pK-AA—ntp pK-mtp 3 752 33882
6 Jj— AKtAp A — pr- x—pypk 8 199 34081
7 Jfo—spyK-A R —7tp K-t p 16 175 34256
8 Jip — AK ' ypsmp. A — prm x—ppK* 18 164 34420
9 Jiy—=Ant'E  A—=pr=, 2 —=1n"p x~pnmtp 17 130 34550

10 J/ —pypsa K AN —=atp pK-mhp 9 128 34678
11 J/g —=pK 25 - 7g"A A —=='p pK "z tp 28 114 34792
12 J/ =St ANt —pn® A = xtp xprrtp 12 111 34903
13 J/g === s A Et s atA A= pr A—=atp ax prtatp 13 68 34971
14 Jig—-Ete- ot s pr 5 —a A A —=atp = prrtp 26 67 35038
15 Ji = AAA—=pr- A —=7tp = prtyp 10 56 35094
16 J/iy—prtan—p x~priatp 22 50 35144
17 J/p —=pK* " AK*~ —=7"K~-,A—==xtp K- mztp 74 41 35185
18  J/¢ — pypseK 205" = ~A A = xtp pK-mtap 27 39 35224
19 J/y = AK ' 7"5, A — pr~ x pripKt 11 34 35258
20 Jip =X R vt S At B g AA—=pr- A= atp moxprtatp 47 31 35289
21 Jjy = ATK-AAY = pr® A = 7tp pK-nxtp 64 28 35317
22 Jip =Xt e s A Bt st AA—=pr- A= atp aoxprtatp 52 26 35343
23 Jiy = AK*'p A —pr— K+t — Ktg" T prpK1 21 26 35369
24 Jiy —prta—p T prtp 65 23 35392
25 J/i—=AK"AY A —pr At =7 x prpK?t 30 21 35413
26 J/y — Atttz AT A S prt At — 70p x~priatp 66 16 35429
27 Jjp —pr" K- A A —=xtp pK "z tp 72 16 35445
28 Ji—= Attt A At s pr" A =77 p xpriatp 7 16 35461
29 Jjy —=¥tET 2t S At BT — 25 A — pr~ x prmtp 73 15 35476

Table 1:
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Thank you!
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